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Bib Name Year Nation Club Start Time

  V10  

161 PRINDULIS Miķelis 2015 LAT SS Arkādija 11h00:30 .........................

162 RONIS Artūrs 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h01:00 .........................

163 RUĻUKS Raivis 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h01:30 .........................

164 SUHANOVS Haralds 2015 LAT SS Arkādija 11h02:00 .........................

165 ĒRGLIS Vigo 2016 LAT CPSS 11h02:30 .........................

166 GALEJS Jānis 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h03:00 .........................

167 INDRIKSONS Valters 2018 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h03:30 .........................

168 MATISĀNS Daniels 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h04:00 .........................

169 PAIO Olivers 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h04:30 .........................

170 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT CPSS 11h05:00 .........................

171 PETROVIČS Martins 2015 LAT CPSS 11h05:30 .........................

172 LABUCIS Valters 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h06:00 .........................

  S10  

173 TRODE Līva 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h06:30 .........................

174 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h07:00 .........................

175 TATKINA Amēlija 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h07:30 .........................

176 MADALĀNE Zane 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h08:00 .........................

177 ROGOZINA Alise 2016 LAT CPSS 11h08:30 .........................

178 STRADIŅA Marta 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h09:00 .........................

179 OŠENIECE Rūta 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h09:30 .........................

180 MILLERE Adele 2015 LAT CPSS 11h10:00 .........................

181 SPALVIŅA Lēna 2016 LAT CPSS 11h10:30 .........................

182 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h11:00 .........................
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  S12     1 km  

1 MACULĒVIČA Marija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h30:00 .........................

2 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h30:00 .........................

3 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h30:00 .........................

4 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h30:00 .........................

5 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija 11h30:00 .........................

6 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

7 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

8 KOLVEITE Elizabete 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h30:00 .........................

9 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

10 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h30:00 .........................

11 KOROŠEVSKA Amēlija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija 11h30:00 .........................

12 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h30:00 .........................

13 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

14 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h30:00 .........................

15 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h30:00 .........................

16 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h30:00 .........................

17 ŽUROVSKA Dārta 2013 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

18 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

19 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 2014 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

20 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS 11h30:00 .........................

  V12     1 km  

21 BRIŅĶIS Raivo 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h35:00 .........................

22 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h35:00 .........................

23 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h35:00 .........................

24 ČABLIS Arnis 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h35:00 .........................

25 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h35:00 .........................

26 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h35:00 .........................

27 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

28 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

29 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

30 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h35:00 .........................

31 RUĻUKS Edgars 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h35:00 .........................

32 ROMANOVS Dāvids 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h35:00 .........................

33 SELGA Otto Otomārs 2014 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

34 RUA Rafaels Jānis 2014 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

35 TIRZMALIS Viestards 2013 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

36 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

37 VILĪTIS Toms 2014 LAT SS Arkādija 11h35:00 .........................

38 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h35:00 .........................

39 FREIJS Rodrigo 2014 LAT CPSS 11h35:00 .........................

40 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h35:00 .........................

41 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h35:00 .........................
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  S14     1 km  

42 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

43 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

44 RUTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 11h40:00 .........................

45 RUNCE Mare Virgīnija 2012 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

46 ABRAMOVA Stanislava 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

47 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

48 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

49 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

50 SUKURE Lote 2012 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

51 DIMITERE Madara 2012 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

52 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h40:00 .........................

53 DILBA Rita 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

54 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

55 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h40:00 .........................

56 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

57 KAIRĀNE Dace 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

58 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

59 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 11h40:00 .........................

60 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h40:00 .........................

61 PITRĀNE Inese 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h40:00 .........................

62 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h40:00 .........................

63 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 11h40:00 .........................

  V14     1,5 km  

64 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

65 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

66 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

67 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds 2011 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

68 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h45:00 .........................

69 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h45:00 .........................

70 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h45:00 .........................

71 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h45:00 .........................

72 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

73 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

74 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristens 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h45:00 .........................

75 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

76 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 11h45:00 .........................

77 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h45:00 .........................

78 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 11h45:00 .........................

79 KUPCIS Patriks 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11h45:00 .........................

80 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 11h45:00 .........................

  S16     1,5 km  

81 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 11h50:00 .........................
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82 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 11h50:00 .........................

83 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h50:00 .........................

84 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 11h50:00 .........................

85 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 11h50:00 .........................

86 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h50:00 .........................

87 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM/Priekuļi 11h50:00 .........................

88 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 11h50:00 .........................

89 MIGLONE Luize 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h50:00 .........................

90 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 11h50:00 .........................

91 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 11h50:00 .........................

92 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11h50:00 .........................

  V16     2 km  

93 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

94 KURCISŠ Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

95 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h00:00 .........................

96 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h00:00 .........................

97 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 12h00:00 .........................

98 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h00:00 .........................

99 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 12h00:00 .........................

100 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

101 MIHAILOVS Marks 2009 LAT CPSS 12h00:00 .........................

102 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

103 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

104 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

105 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 12h00:00 .........................

106 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 12h00:00 .........................

107 KONDRIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 12h00:00 .........................

108 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT CPSS 12h00:00 .........................

109 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

110 DERGUNOVS Georgijs 2009 LAT CPSS 12h00:00 .........................

111 LAKSIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 12h00:00 .........................

  S     2 km  

112 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 12h02:00 .........................

  S20     2 km  

113 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 12h02:00 .........................

114 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12h02:00 .........................

115 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12h02:00 .........................
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  S18     2 km  

116 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 12h02:00 .........................

117 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 12h02:00 .........................

118 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 12h02:00 .........................

119 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h02:00 .........................

120 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12h02:00 .........................

121 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h02:00 .........................

122 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 12h02:00 .........................

123 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 12h02:00 .........................

  S50     2 km  

124 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT 12h02:00 .........................

125 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT 12h02:00 .........................

  V     3 km  

126 SUHĀNOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 12h07:00 .........................

127 ĻŪĻĒ Aleksandrs Artūrs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

128 KRAMPES Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

129 KLAUĢIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

130 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 12h07:00 .........................

  V20     3 km  

131 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12h07:00 .........................

132 PRIEDĪTIS Oskars 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 12h07:00 .........................

133 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 12h07:00 .........................

  V18     3 km  

134 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

135 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 12h07:00 .........................

136 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 12h07:00 .........................

137 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

138 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 12h07:00 .........................

139 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

140 KANCĀNS Emīls 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

141 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 12h07:00 .........................

142 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h07:00 .........................

143 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h07:00 .........................
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  V40     3 km  

144 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT Ziemeļlatagales Sporta centrs 12h07:00 .........................

  V50     3 km  

145 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT 12h07:00 .........................

146 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT 12h07:00 .........................

147 DANČAUSKIS Uģis 1966 LAT 12h07:00 .........................
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  S12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 MACULĒVIČA Marija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 12h40:30 .........................

2 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h41:00 .........................

3 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h41:30 .........................

4 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h42:00 .........................

5 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija 12h42:30 .........................

6 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 LAT CPSS 12h43:00 .........................

7 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 12h43:30 .........................

8 KOLVEITE Elizabete 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h44:00 .........................

9 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 12h44:30 .........................

10 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h45:00 .........................

11 KOROŠEVSKA Amēlija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija 12h45:30 .........................

12 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h46:00 .........................

13 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 12h46:30 .........................

14 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 12h47:00 .........................

15 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h47:30 .........................

16 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h48:00 .........................

17 ŽUROVSKA Dārta 2013 LAT CPSS 12h48:30 .........................

18 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 12h49:00 .........................

19 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 2014 LAT CPSS 12h49:30 .........................

20 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS 12h50:00 .........................

  V12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

21 BRIŅĶIS Raivo 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h50:30 .........................

22 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h51:00 .........................

23 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h51:30 .........................

24 ČABLIS Arnis 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h52:00 .........................

25 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12h52:30 .........................

26 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h53:00 .........................

27 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT CPSS 12h53:30 .........................

28 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 LAT CPSS 12h54:00 .........................

29 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT CPSS 12h54:30 .........................

30 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h55:00 .........................

31 RUĻUKS Edgars 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h55:30 .........................

32 ROMANOVS Dāvids 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 12h56:00 .........................

33 SELGA Otto Otomārs 2014 LAT CPSS 12h56:30 .........................

34 RUA Rafaels Jānis 2014 LAT CPSS 12h57:00 .........................

35 TIRZMALIS Viestards 2013 LAT CPSS 12h57:30 .........................

36 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 LAT CPSS 12h58:00 .........................

37 VILĪTIS Toms 2014 LAT SS Arkādija 12h58:30 .........................

38 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 12h59:00 .........................

39 FREIJS Rodrigo 2014 LAT CPSS 12h59:30 .........................

40 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 13h00:00 .........................

41 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h00:30 .........................
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  S14     2 km (1 km x 2)  

42 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 13h01:00 .........................

43 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 13h01:30 .........................

44 RUTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 13h02:00 .........................

45 RUNCE Mare Virgīnija 2012 LAT CPSS 13h02:30 .........................

46 ABRAMOVA Stanislava 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h03:00 .........................

47 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 13h03:30 .........................

48 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 13h04:00 .........................

49 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 13h04:30 .........................

50 SUKURE Lote 2012 LAT CPSS 13h05:00 .........................

51 DIMITERE Madara 2012 LAT CPSS 13h05:30 .........................

52 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h06:00 .........................

53 DILBA Rita 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h06:30 .........................

54 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 13h07:00 .........................

55 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h07:30 .........................

56 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h08:00 .........................

57 KAIRĀNE Dace 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h08:30 .........................

58 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h09:00 .........................

59 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 13h09:30 .........................

60 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h10:00 .........................

61 PITRĀNE Inese 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h10:30 .........................

62 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h11:00 .........................

63 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 13h11:30 .........................

  V14     3,4 km (1,7 km x 2)  

64 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 13h20:30 .........................

65 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT CPSS 13h21:00 .........................

66 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 13h21:30 .........................

67 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds 2011 LAT CPSS 13h22:00 .........................

68 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13h22:30 .........................

69 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h23:00 .........................

70 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h23:30 .........................

71 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h24:00 .........................

72 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 13h24:30 .........................

73 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 13h25:00 .........................

74 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristens 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13h25:30 .........................

75 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 13h26:00 .........................

76 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 13h26:30 .........................

77 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13h27:00 .........................

78 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 13h27:30 .........................

79 KUPCIS Patriks 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13h28:00 .........................

80 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 13h28:30 .........................

  S16     3,4 km (1,7 km x 2)  

81 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 13h29:00 .........................
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82 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h29:30 .........................

83 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h30:00 .........................

84 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h30:30 .........................

85 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 13h31:00 .........................

86 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h31:30 .........................

87 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM/Priekuļi 13h32:00 .........................

88 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 13h32:30 .........................

89 MIGLONE Luize 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h33:00 .........................

90 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h33:30 .........................

91 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h34:00 .........................

92 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h34:30 .........................

  V16     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

93 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h35:00 .........................

94 KURCISŠ Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 13h35:30 .........................

95 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 13h36:00 .........................

96 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h36:30 .........................

97 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 13h37:00 .........................

98 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13h37:30 .........................

99 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 13h38:00 .........................

100 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 13h38:30 .........................

101 MIHAILOVS Marks 2009 LAT CPSS 13h39:00 .........................

102 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 13h39:30 .........................

103 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h40:00 .........................

104 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h40:30 .........................

105 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 13h41:00 .........................

106 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 13h41:30 .........................

107 KONDRIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 13h42:00 .........................

108 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT CPSS 13h42:30 .........................

109 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h43:00 .........................

110 DERGUNOVS Georgijs 2009 LAT CPSS 13h43:30 .........................

111 LAKSIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13h44:00 .........................

  S     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

112 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 13h44:30 .........................

  S20     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

113 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 13h45:00 .........................

114 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h45:30 .........................

115 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h46:00 .........................
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  S18     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

116 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 13h46:30 .........................

117 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 13h47:00 .........................

118 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 13h47:30 .........................

119 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h48:00 .........................

120 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 13h48:30 .........................

121 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13h49:00 .........................

122 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 13h49:30 .........................

123 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 13h50:00 .........................

  S50     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

124 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT 13h50:30 .........................

125 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT 13h51:00 .........................

  V     6 km (2 km x 3)  

126 SUHĀNOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 14h05:30 .........................

127 ĻŪĻĒ Aleksandrs Artūrs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 14h06:00 .........................

128 KRAMPES Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 14h06:30 .........................

129 KLAUĢIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 14h07:00 .........................

130 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 14h07:30 .........................

  V20     6 km (2 km x 3)  

131 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 14h08:00 .........................

132 PRIEDĪTIS Oskars 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 14h08:30 .........................

133 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 14h09:00 .........................

  V18     6 km (2 km x 3)  

134 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 14h09:30 .........................

135 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 14h10:00 .........................

136 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 14h10:30 .........................

137 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 14h11:00 .........................

138 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 14h11:30 .........................

139 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 14h12:00 .........................

140 KANCĀNS Emīls 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 14h12:30 .........................

141 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 14h13:00 .........................

142 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 14h13:30 .........................

143 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 14h14:00 .........................
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  V40     6 km (2 km x 3)  

144 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT Ziemeļlatagales Sporta centrs 14h14:30 .........................

  V50     6 km (2 km x 3)  

145 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT 14h15:00 .........................

146 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT 14h15:30 .........................

147 DANČAUSKIS Uģis 1966 LAT 14h16:00 .........................


